

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 05/09/2023 AT 10:00 AM				4TH STREET ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 44534 01							
				Lexa Concrete, LLC		Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Earle Co.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	
				11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: 609-704-5293 F: 609-704-5355		PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 P: 732-967-6400 F: 732-967-6402	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid: 4th Street from Race Street to Delaware Avenue											
1	Milling, 4" Thick	2,900.0	SY	\$11.00	\$31,900.00	\$10.00	\$29,000.00	\$14.00	\$40,600.00	\$10.00	\$29,000.00
2	Subbase DGA, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	580.0	SY	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$20.00	\$11,600.00	\$0.01	\$5.80	\$0.01	\$5.80
3	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	270.0	TON	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$140.00	\$37,800.00	\$120.00	\$32,400.00	\$150.00	\$40,500.00
4	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" Thick	440.0	TON	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$140.00	\$61,600.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$145.00	\$63,800.00
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Gutter Curb	1,420.0	LF	\$55.00	\$78,100.00	\$45.00	\$63,900.00	\$70.00	\$99,400.00	\$52.00	\$73,840.00
6	Install Concrete Swale, 8" Thick	30.0	SY	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
7	Steel Treeplate	282.0	LF	\$60.00	\$16,920.00	\$20.00	\$5,640.00	\$50.00	\$14,100.00	\$40.00	\$11,280.00
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	140.0	SY	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$125.00	\$17,500.00
9	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	240.0	SY	\$110.00	\$26,400.00	\$95.00	\$22,800.00	\$90.00	\$21,600.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	64.0	SF	\$26.00	\$1,664.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$475.00	\$30,400.00
11	Epoxy Stop Bars, 24" Wide	2.0	UN	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
12	Epoxy Crosswalk	6.0	UN	\$395.00	\$2,370.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$385.00	\$2,310.00
13	Remove and Replace Traffic Sign	15.0	UN	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00
14	Curb Painting	1,000.0	LF	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
15	Topsoil and Seed, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	50.0	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
16	Install Trench Drain	38.0	LF	\$220.00	\$8,360.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$225.00	\$8,550.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00
17	Construct Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1.0	UN	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,187.33	\$16,187.33	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	Cleanout Monument Box (If & Where Directed)	5.0	UN	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$585.00	\$2,925.00
19	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser (If & Where Directed)	2.0	UN	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
20	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser and Tree (If & Where Directed)	2.0	UN	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100.0	DOL	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	100.0	DOL	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$274,569.00		\$282,320.00		\$322,513.13		\$327,475.80	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 05/09/2023 AT 10:00 AM				4TH STREET ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 44534 01							
				Command Co., Inc.		Think Pavers		Construct Connect			
				1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441		125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092-2925 P: 800-364-2059 F: 866-570-8187			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid: 4th Street from Race Street to Delaware Avenue											
1	Milling, 4" Thick	2,900.0	SY	\$8.00	\$23,200.00	NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED			
2	Subbase DGA, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	580.0	SY	\$19.00	\$11,020.00						
3	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	270.0	TON	\$156.00	\$42,120.00						
4	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2.5" Thick	440.0	TON	\$136.00	\$59,840.00						
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Gutter Curb	1,420.0	LF	\$60.00	\$85,200.00						
6	Install Concrete Swale, 8" Thick	30.0	SY	\$260.00	\$7,800.00						
7	Steel Treeplate	282.0	LF	\$50.00	\$14,100.00						
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	140.0	SY	\$156.00	\$21,840.00						
9	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	240.0	SY	\$106.00	\$25,440.00						
10	Detectable Warning Surface	64.0	SF	\$50.00	\$3,200.00						
11	Epoxy Stop Bars, 24" Wide	2.0	UN	\$200.00	\$400.00						
12	Epoxy Crosswalk	6.0	UN	\$350.00	\$2,100.00						
13	Remove and Replace Traffic Sign	15.0	UN	\$350.00	\$5,250.00						
14	Curb Painting	1,000.0	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00						
15	Topsoil and Seed, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	50.0	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00						
16	Install Trench Drain	38.0	LF	\$184.88	\$7,025.44						
17	Construct Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1.0	UN	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00						
18	Cleanout Monument Box (If & Where Directed)	5.0	UN	\$450.00	\$2,250.00						
19	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser (If & Where Directed)	2.0	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00						
20	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser and Tree (If & Where Directed)	2.0	UN	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00						
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100.0	DOL	\$1.00	\$100.00						
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	100.0	DOL	\$1.00	\$100.00						
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$333,685.44		NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED			